Lease: Tarr I i Well #: Ti-17
Owner: Diamond B Miamj Dale Jackson Production Co. Location:SE,SW,SE,SW,S19-T16-R22E
OPR #: 5876 v Box 266, Mound City, Ks 66056 County: Miami
Contractor: DALE JACKSON PR Cell # 620-363-2683 FSL: 35’S
OPR #: 4339 : : Office # 913-795-2991 FWL: 1915’ W
Surface: Cemented: Hole Size: API#: 15-121-30655-00-00
20’ of 6” 5 Sacks 8 %" Started: 10/01/2014
Longstring: Cemented: Hole Size: Completed: 10/03/2014
703’ of 2 7_/8" 90 sacks 55/8” SN: Packer: FTD: 711 ‘
8 round pipe
Well Log Plugged: Bottom Plug:

TKN | BTM Formation TKN | BTM Formation

Depth Depth
2 2 Top Soil 15 591 Shale
13 15 Clay 1 592 Coal
14 29 Lime 4 596 Shale
5 34 Black Shale 5 601 Lime
11 45 Lime 2 603 Shale (Limey)
11 56 Shale 3 606 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
17 73 Lime 2 608 Shale (Oil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
3 76 Shale 14 622 Shale
3 79 Red Bed 2 624 Lime
17 96 Shale 2 626 Coal
17 113 Lime 10 636 Shale
4 117 Shale 9 645 Shale (Limey)
20 137 Sandy Shale 7 652 Lime
11 148 Sand (Dry) 5 657 Shale
7 155 Sandy Shale 2 659 Coal
54 209 Shale 8 667 Shale
20 229 Lime 1 668 Lime
20 249 Sandy Shale 4 672 Shale
10 259 Shale 1.5 673.5 Light Shale(Qil Sand Stks)(Poor Bleed)
5 264 Lime 2.5 676 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
25 289 Shale 8 684 Oil Sand (Some Shale)(Fair Bleed)
15 304 Lime 2 686 Oil Sand (Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
19 323 Shale 3 689 Sandy Shale (Oil Stks)(Poor Bleed)
22 345 Lime 12 701 Sandy Shale
5 350 Black Shale TD 711 Shale
4 354 Shale
22 376 Lime
5 381 Black Shale
5 386 Lime
3 389 Shale
4 393 Lime
22 415 Shale
4 419 Sandy Shale (Oder)
4 423 Sandy Shale (Oil Stks)(Poor Bleed)
5 428 0il Sand (Very Shaley)(Fair Bleed)
7 435 Sandy Shale
62 497 Shale
4 501 Light Shale (Limey)
8 509 Sandy Shale(Oil Sand Stks)(Fair Bleed) SET SURFACE — 2:30 PM — 10/01/14
3 512 Sandy Shale CALLED IN 12:56 PM — TALKED TO LEVI
50 562 Shale LONGSTRING — 703’ of 2 7/8” 8’ ROUND PIPE
7 569 Lime SET TIME 2:15 PM — 10/03/14
9 576 Shale (Limey) CALLED IN 1:27 PM - TALKED TO BROOKE




